

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 451 OF 2003

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MITHU SINGH @ HARBANS SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 15/01/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 24.7.2009, Senior Superintendent of Police, District Sangrur was directed to ensure that non-bailable warrant of arrest issued against the respondent is executed. The Office Report shows that the concerned officer has failed to take adequate steps for implementation of the direction given by the Court.

Let Senior Superintendent of Police, Sangrur (Punjab) file his affidavit stating therein as to when order dated July 24, 2009 was received by him and what steps he took for execution of non-bailable warrant of arrest issued against the respondent. A copy of this order be communicated to Senior Superintendent of Police, Sangrur

2

(Punjab) by fax.

The concerned officer is directed to send his affidavit to this Court within a period of next two weeks failing which it will be presumed that he is deliberately ignoring the compliance of the order of this Court.

List the case after three weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)  
Court Master

(Om Parkash)  
Court Master