

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 451 OF 2003

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MITHU SINGH @ HARBANS SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 22/03/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have gone through affidavit dated 26.01.2010 of Shri Naunihal Singh, Senior Superintendent of Police, Sangrur and are not, at all, satisfied with the efforts made by him and his subordinate officers to arrest the respondent against whom non-bailable warrant of arrest was ordered to be issued on 10.07.2006. Let the concerned officer appear in person on 29.03.2010 and explain why Mithu Singh @ Harbans Singh could not be arrested for a period of more than six years.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master