

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 451 OF 2003

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MITHU SINGH @ HARBANS SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In compliance of order dated 22.3.2010, Shri Naunihal Singh, Senior Superintendent of Police, Sangrur has appeared in person.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing on his behalf and also the State of Punjab requests for grant of three months' time to the concerned officer and his subordinates to ensure that the respondent is arrested and brought before law.

The request of the learned senior counsel is accepted and the case is adjourned to 6th August, 2010.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master