

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 451 OF 2003

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MITHU SINGH @ HARBANS SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the latest affidavit of Mr.Naunihal Singh,
Senior Superintendent of Police, Sangrur, Punjab.

Since the appellant has failed to take steps for effecting
service upon the respondent, we direct that this appeal be
consigned to the records.

The appellant may apply for listing of the appeal as and when
the respondent is traced out and arrested.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master